Docusign Envelope ID: AECA1A8D-165A-49A5-A542-F5C3E199AB99

-
Sourcewell >a

CONTRACT EXTENSION

Contract Number: 032521-PEP

Sourcewell Elliott Auto Supply, Inc.
202 12t Street NE and d/b/a Factory Motor Parts
P.O. Box 219 1380 Corporate Center
Staples, MN 65479 Curve, Eagan, MN 55121
(Sourcewell) (Vendor)

have entered into Contract Number: 032521-PEP (Contract) for the procurement of:
Aftermarket Vehicle Parts and Supplies.

The Contract has an expiration date of May 19, 2025, but the parties may extend the Contract by
mutual consent. The Contract is amended to change the expiration date to May 19, 2026.

Sourcewell and Vendor acknowledge that extending the Contract benefits the Vendor, Sourcewell
and Sourcewell’s Members. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and

effect.
Sourcewell Elliott Auto Supply, Inc. d/b/a Factory Motor Parts
Signed by: DocusSigned by:
Jurumy Scluvarts Dama
COFD2A139D06489... 921ECDFE791E4F6...
By: By:
Jeremy Schwartz, Chief Procurement Officer ~ Dana Carney, Fleet Sales and Operations Manager
5/19/2025 | 12:11 PM CDT 5/19/2025 | 12:14 PM CDT
Date: Date:

Rev. 7/2022 1



